WHEREAS Bruce J. Elfant has served as Precinct 5 Constable, Travis County, Texas, for almost two decades; and

**WHEREAS** in that position he has served admirably and diligently in managing one of the largest and most important departments in our county; and

**WHEREAS** he and his staff members has served legal papers to Travis County citizens in an effort to collect delinquent property taxes equitably and effectively; and

**WHEREAS** through his annual strategic planning sessions he has shown incredible persistence with his staff members, fellow county employees and our citizens to make sure all are dealt with in the most efficient and professional manner; and

**WHEREAS** he has had an enviable relationship with the Travis County Attorney's Office and the Travis County Tax Office to help ensure that our taxes are collected and allocated appropriately; and

**WHEREAS** for more than a decade he has diligently and conscientiously assisted the current Tax Assessor/Collector in training thousands of deputy voter registrars to make Travis County the most highly registered county in the State of Texas;

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the Stonewall Democrats of Austin wholeheartedly support the appointment of Bruce J. Elfant to the position of Travis County Tax Assessor/Collector effective January 1, 2012.

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Attest: \_\_\_\_\_

**Rich Bailey** 

President, Stonewall Democrats of Austin